NEWS RELEASE





January 18, 2024 Duskin Co., Ltd.

Duskin Receives Commendation Award for Its IR Website

Granted by Daiwa Investor Relations for two consecutive years

Osaka (January 18, 2024) — <u>Duskin Co., Ltd.</u> has received the Commendation Award at the 2023 Daiwa Internet IR Awards selected by Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd. ("Daiwa IR"), for the second year in a row.



The 2023 Daiwa Internet IR Awards are granted based on Daiwa IR's own assessment and scoring criteria used in surveying and evaluating the IR websites of listed Japanese companies according to the concept of "5T&C,"* which holds the Internet as an integral part of corporate investor relations. These Awards recognize those companies that have created particularly outstanding websites for investor relations and are effectively using these websites for information disclosure and investor communication activities. The evaluation for the 2023 Awards selection was conducted on 4,048 companies, of which 168 were awarded. Duskin won the Commendation Award for its IR website.

*Timely, Transparent, Traceable, Trustworthy, Total + Communication

We will continue to actively communicate with our stakeholders by enhancing our IR and other content on our company website, as well as by disclosing quantitative financial information and non-financial information in a timely and appropriate manner.

Duskin's IR website: https://www.duskin.co.jp/english/ir/

Details of Daiwa IR's 2023 Daiwa Internet IR Awards: https://www.daiwair.co.jp/news/internet IR2023.html (available in Japanese only)